

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 3897 OF 2014

Rajshree Raman Patil & Ors. ..Petitioners

v/s.

The State of Maharashtra . ..Respondents

Mr. Abhay Thorat for the Petitioners.

Mr.J. P Yagnik, APP for the Respondent/State.

CORAM : V.M.KANADE &

SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.

DATED : OCTOBER 28, 2014.

P.C.

1. Not on board, on production taken on board.
2. Leave to amend granted to add the complainant as party respondent no.2. Issue notice to the respondent nos.1 and 2, returnable in four weeks. In the meantime no coercive steps be taken against the petitioners. Warrant if issued against the petitioners, be stayed.
3. Stand over to 25.11.2014.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)

(V.M.KANADE, J.)