

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**WRIT PETITION NO. 3897 OF 2014**

Rajashree Raman Patil and Ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondents

Mr. Abhay Thorat for the petitioners.

Mr. Sachin Chandan for respondent no. 2.

Mr. S.R. Shinde, APP for the State.

**CORAM : B.P. DHARMADHIKARI &**  
**SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, JJ.**  
**DATE : NOVEMBER 14, 2019**

**P.C.:**

Admit.

Interim orders to continue.

Mr.Chandan waives notice for respondent no. 2.

APP waives for respondent no. 1.

**(SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J.)**

**(B.P. DHARMADHIKARI, J.)**