

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 3897 OF 2014**

Rajshree Raman Patil @ Rajshree  
Hukumchand Patil & Ors.

... Petitioners

**V/s.**

The State of Maharashtra

... Respondent

None for the Petitioners.

Mr. V. B. Konde Deshmukh, A.P.P. for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND  
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

**DATE : 4<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2023.**

**PC.:-**

- . None for the Petitioner.
- 2) Dismissed for non prosecution.

**(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)**

**(A. S. GADKARI, J.)**