

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3897 OF 2014

Rajshree Raman Patil @
Rajshree Hukumchand Patil
And Ors ... Petitioners

Versus.

The State Of Maharashtra ... Respondent

Mr. Amit P. Ghag, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. Sachin Chandan, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

Mrs. Rajeshree Newton, APP for the State.

CORAM : ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.

DATED : 20th April 2026

P.C.:

1. This Petition is listed under the caption "Prioritised Cases".
2. Mr Amit P. Ghag learned Advocate, appears and states that he has been instructed by the Petitioner to appear in the present Petition. He further states that the instructions were received last evening. He therefore requests for time. This request is not objected to by Mr. Sachin Chandan, learned Advocate for Respondent No. 2 or by Mrs. Rajeshree Newton, APP for the State.
3. Mr. Amit P. Ghag learned Advocate for the Petitioner, states that the subject matter of the present Petition does not pertain to the assignment of this Court.

4. In view of the statement of Mr. Amit P. Ghag, Advocate for the Petitioner, the Registry is directed to verify and place the matter before the appropriate bench.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)